Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

(((H24000205222 3)))



H240002052223ABCT

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600

Fax Number : (323)389-0502

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_____

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

TennisNRG Charitable Incorporated

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Page: 3 of 3

To:

SUBJECT:	TennisNRG Charitable Incorporated
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70,00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78,75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REOURED

FROM:	Erik Treutlein, Legalzoom.com. Inc.		
i KC/WI,	Name (Printed or typed)		
	9900 Spectrum Drive		
	Address		
	Austin, TX 78717		
	City, State & Zip		
	323 962-8600 ext. 9724		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	ramanagement(ĝ)legalzoom.com		
	Sansan Jack Lawre Tree for 1999 Co. Harris arranged convert men from the		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
3513	Principal <u>street</u> address S Old Lighthouse Cir		Mailing address, if diffe	erent is:
W'el	lington FI 33414			
				-
ARTICLE HI	The PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized	Please see attachmer	ગ	
The purpose f	or which the corporation is organized	d 18:		

ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION_ Th	ne manner in which the drie	ectors are elected and appointed	The method
which the d	MANNER OF ELECTION The frectors of the corporation are INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Carlos Perez, D	elected or appointed	will be stated in the bylaw	The method
which the d ARTICLE V Name and Titl	irectors of the corporation are <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D</u> Carlos Perez. D	elected or appointed <u>DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title	will be stated in the bylaw	The method
which the d RTICLE V Same and Titl	irectors of the corporation are <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D</u> c. Carlos Perez. D	elected or appointed	will be stated in the bylaw Marc Slama, D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
which the d IRTICLE V Same and Titl Address	ENITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Carlos Perez. D 3518 Old Uighthouse Cir Wellington F1 33414	elected or appointed <u>OIRECTORS</u> Name and Title Address:	Marc Slama, D 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington Fl 33414	2 E
which the d ARTICLE V Name and Titl Address	irectors of the corporation are INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Carlos Perez, D 3518 Old Uighthouse Cir Wellington F) 33414	elected or appointed DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Marc Slama, D 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington Fl 33414 John Leavitt, P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
which the d IRTICLE V Same and Titl Address	ENITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Carlos Perez. D 3518 Old Uighthouse Cir Wellington F1 33414	elected or appointed <u>OIRECTORS</u> Name and Title Address:	Marc Slama, D 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington Fl 33414	2 E
which the d ARTICLE V Name and Titl Address Name and Titl Address	e. Carlos Perez. D 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington F1 33414 Ruban Vacas, T	elected or appointed DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Marc Slama, D 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington Fl 33414 John Leavitt, P 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington Fl 33414	
which the d	e. Carlos Perez. D 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington F1 33414 Ruban Vacas, T	elected or appointed DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Marc Slama, D 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington Fl 33414 John Leavitt, P 3518 Old Lighthouse Cir Wellington Fl 33414	

From: Alexandria Todd

Name and Title:	galven armse beginn som misser visit springstand i semblenda makki i ing pries om disklikande finn er si sin b	Name and Title:		
Address		Address	***************************************	
	y a Pillyakus astuud hallahkay sakisydaadhak aks saka hak a 1881 saasta skaal a sahaanilla iliya iliya shiinni	t hamman filmfilm, noon be applicated from the last	ر ويونون و ۱۹۵ م ۱۹۵۹ مارس د درستان درستان درستان و ۱۹۵۱ میلاد درستان درستان درستان درستان درستان درستان درستا	
	ga anh buart i tre agussusaya Arm kankuya dan galati yayan dan galatiya ani sa sa ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka k	A Analysis resident and the substitution and the su		
Mores und Titles		Name and Thin		
	V # 5 - 1			
Address	AND THE RESIDENCE AND THE PERSON AND THE PERSON OF A STREET OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	Address.	terry de North Color Colorado (North Color Color)	
-	ander free at the first half the second of t			
•	and the state of t			
APTICLES	REGISTERED AGENT			
	Jorida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	United States Corporation Agents, Inc.	of Manager Property of the No		
Address:	476 Riverside Ave.			
	Jacksonville, FL 37202			
	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is:		<u>;</u>	2024
Name:	Curlos Percz	my such hadron us	;	ر
Address:	3518 Old Lighthouse Cir			<u>-</u>
	Wellington Fl 33414			•
ARTICLE VIII	FFFFCTIVE DATE:		¥.	$\overline{\Box}$
Effective date, if	f other than the date of filing: (05/06/2024) I other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and			the filling)
Note: If the date	e inserted in this block does not meet the app ctive date on the Department of State's recor	ilicable statutory fifing requireme	•	•
Having been nu certificate, I wm	med as registered agent to accept service of familiar with and accept the appointment as t	f process for the above stated co registered agent and agree to act t	rporation at the place d in this capacity	esignated in this
Cris To	endlin		06/06/2024	
I submit this doc	Required Signature of Registered A teo States Corporation Agents, Inc. ument and affirm that the facts stated herein of State constitutes a third degree felony as pr	arc true. I am aware that any fals	Date information submitted	in a document to
	4-41		06/06/2024	
Carlos Perez	Réquired Signature of Incorp.	orator	Date	
	- /			

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

TennisNRG Charitable Incorporated

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows. The mission is to support youth and young adults in the palm beach county area by providing facilities, equipment, organization, training, and coaching learn and compete in the sport of tennis

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.